Total governmental activities 10,522,060   432,451   864,183   11,507

Business-type activities:
Water fund 2,618,626   2,301,160   -   -
Sewer fund 940,680   1,157,834   -   19,089
Golf fund 868,402   406,472   -   -
Environmental service fund 1,184,144   1,167,018   -   -

Total business-type activities 5,611,852   5,032,484   -   19,089

Total primary government 16,133,912  $   5,464,935  $   864,183  $   30,596  $

General revenues
Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Sales, severance, royalties, cigarette, gasoline, use taxes
Franchise taxes
Motor vehicle taxes
State additional funding not restricted for specific purposes
Unrestricted investment earnings
Miscellaneous revenue
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning of year, as previously reported

Prior period adjustment

Net position - beginning of year, as restated

Net position - end of year

Year Ended June 30, 2016

16

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Primary Government

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(3,035,111)  $   -$   (3,035,111)  $
(2,689,334)   -   (2,689,334)
(1,851,801)   -   (1,851,801)
(1,631,169)   -   (1,631,169)

(6,504)   -   (6,504)

(9,213,919)   -   (9,213,919)

-   (317,466)   (317,466)
-   236,243   236,243
-   (461,930)   (461,930)
-   (17,126)   (17,126)

-   (560,279)   (560,279)

(9,213,919)   (560,279)   (9,774,198)

641,672   -   641,672
6,588,411   -   6,588,411

188,575   -   188,575
292,566   -   292,566

1,056,844   -   1,056,844
226,923   108,554   335,477
283,136   52,338   335,474

(560,000)   560,000   -

8,718,127   720,892   9,439,019

(495,792)   160,613   (335,179)

46,984,917   58,890,680   105,875,597

-   (37,500)   (37,500)

46,984,917   58,853,180   105,838,097

46,489,125  $   59,013,793  $   105,502,918  $

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
17

BALANCE SHEET

Other Total
General Governmental Governmental

Fund Funds Funds
ASSETS

Pooled cash and investments 9,808,788  $   2,165,812  $   11,974,600  $
Receivables (net of allowance for
 uncollectibles)

Accounts receivable 967,229   58,280   1,025,509
Accrued interest 10,921   -   10,921
Property taxes 680,791   -   680,791

Total assets 11,467,729  $   2,224,092  $   13,691,821  $

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS
OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES
Liabilities

Accounts payable 183,644  $   3,564  $   187,208  $
Accrued payroll 146,676   -   146,676
Accrued liabilities 106,858   -   106,858
Court bonds payable 10,350   -   10,350
Unearned - cash in lieu of land

development 137,958   -   137,958
Current portion of advance

payable to water fund 243,647   -   243,647

Total current liabilities 829,133   3,564   832,697

Noncurrent portion of advance
payable to water fund 1,292,413   -   1,292,413

Total noncurrent liabilities 1,292,413   -   1,292,413

Total liabilities 2,121,546   3,564   2,125,110

Deferred inflows of resources
Deferred property taxes 669,112   -   669,112

Total deferred inflows of resources 669,112   -   669,112

Fund balances
Nonspendable

Permanent fund principal -   100,000   100,000
Restricted, cemetery perpetual care -   1,731,479   1,731,479
Assigned, emergency repairs 5,500,000   -   5,500,000
Unassigned 3,177,071   389,049   3,566,120

Total fund balances 8,677,071   2,220,528   10,897,599

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
resources and fund balances 11,467,729  $   2,224,092  $   13,691,821  $

CITY OF EVANSTON, WYOMING

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2016

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
18

Total governmental fund balances 10,897,599  $

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
assets are different because:

Long-term liabilities, including accrued compensated
absences, are not due and payable in the current
period and therefore, are not reported in the funds:
Accrued compensated absences (617,002)  $
Lease purchase obligation (36,653)
Other post-employment benefits payable (68,307)

[…]

discount rate of 7.75 percent, as well as what the City’s proportionate share of the net pension liability would be
if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower (6.75 percent) or 1-percentage-point
higher (8.75 percent) than the current rate.

Pension Plan
1% Decrease

(6.75%)
Current Discount

Rate (7.75%)
1% Increase

(8.75%)

Public Employees' Pension Plan  $   4,534,044  $   3,158,191  $   1,995,028
Wyoming Law Enforcement Retirement Plan 1,334,177   657,561   98,447

Payables to the Pension Plan

At June 30, 2016, the City reported no payables to the pension plans.

Note 12. Prior Period Adjustment

Prior Period Adjustment

In the prior year, several assets with a remaining net book value were disposed of and during disposal the
current year portion of depreciation was not recorded as current year expense.  Therefore, when the asset was
disposed of, more depreciation was removed than recorded.  The table below illustrates the accumulated
depreciation, net position, and depreciation expense as originally stated and restated:

 As Originally Stated
June 30, 2015 Adjustments

 As Restated
June 30, 2015

Accumulated depreciation 39,696,539  $   37,500  $   39,734,039  $
Net position 58,890,680   (37,500)   58,853,180
Depreciation  expense 1,443,447   37,500   1,480,947

Business-type Activities

CITY OF EVANSTON, WYOMING

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2016

53

Note 13. Postemployment Healthcare Plan

Plan Description

The City sponsors healthcare coverage for all full-time employees, retiree groups, the Mayor and City Council
Members through Wyoming Educators’ Benefit Trust. Eligible participants are offered medical/Rx insurance
through Blue Cross Blue Shield. Dental and vision insurance are provided to active employees but not retirees.

Full-time employees of the City, the Mayor and City Council Members are eligible to retire with City-paid